
Friday, 16 November 2018 Event sponsored by:

09.00 - 09.25 Welcome with coffee and tea with breakfast snack.

09.25 - 09.35 Welcome address by Steven Hagen, TTN President.

Welcome address by Arturo Brook, TTN Vice President and host of the day.

09.35 - 10.00 International Taxation in Mexico.

TTN-member Arturo Brook, Brook & Cano, Mexico, abrook@brookcano.com

10.00 - 10.25 US immigration changes in the Trump era.

TTN-member Luciana Zamith, Hunter Taubman Fisher, Miami, USA, lfischer@htflawyers.com

10.25 - 11.00 Before you immigrate to the US – Think Tax.

TTN-member Steven Hagen / Jeff Hagen, Harper Meyer, Miami, USA, shagen@harpermeyer.com / jhagen@harpermeyer.com

11.00 - 11.20 Coffee and tea break.

11.20 - 11.45 Beckham Law: Tax benefits for immigration to Spain.

Gema de la Calle, Mavens, Madrid, Spain, gema.delacalle@mavens.es

11.45 - 12.10 Europe’s General Anti Abuse Rule (GAAR). 

Erik Herkströter, Graham Smith, Amsterdam, The Netherlands,  herkstroter@grahamsmith.com

12.10 - 12.35 International Perspectives for Mexico.

Andres Fuentes, Akaan,  Mexico City, Mexico, afuentes@akaan.com.mx
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12.35 - 14.00 Lunch break.

14.00 - 14.40 New US real estate holding structures.

TTN-member Michael Legamaro, Legamaro Banipal, Chicago, USA, michael@legamaro.com

14.40 - 15.05 United States Virgin Islands.

TTN-member Robert Ladislaw / William Blum, Solomon Blum Heymann, New York, USA,  rladislaw@solblum.com

15.05 - 15.30 Resolving US Tax non-compliance.

Eduardo Arista,  Arista Law and Tax, Miami, USA, ed@aristalaw.com

15.30 - 15.45 Coffee and tea break.

15.45 - 16.10 The Bahamas - a legislative update.

Andrew Rolle, Mundo Advisors, Nassau, The Bahamas, arolle@mundoadvisors.com

16.10 - 16.35 Inheritance tax in Mexico.

Gabriel Uribe, Credit Suisse, Mexico, gabriel.uribe@csg.com

16.45 - 17.45 Cocktails.

18.00 End of program.
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